
 

GENERAL LAWS—OH. 875, 876. 

Pub& Kure 

CHAPTER 875. 

[Publicised April 23, 1884.] 

AN ACT to vacate a part of the village plat of the village of Bur- 
lington. 

The people of the gale of Wisconsin, represented in sen-

ate
- 

. 	and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. All that part of the village plat of the 
village of Burlington, known as the public square, lo-
cated on the northeast quarter Of section thirty-two, 
town three north, in range nineteen east, platted and 
recorded by Silas Peck, is hereby annulled and vacated, 
and hereafter the land upon which said public square 
was laid out and platted, shall be assessed and taxed in 
like manner as if the same had never been laid out and 
platted as such public square. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 

        

Asorimi. 

CHAPTER 876. 

[Pulilisked April 26, 1864.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter three hundred and ten of the general 
laws of 1860, entitled "an act to lay out a state road from Wau-
sau to the state line north, and to make an appropriation there-
for." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented is senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SamoN 1. Section (5) five of chapter three hundred 
and ten of the general laws of 1860, is hereby amend-
ed, by striking out the words, "for the term of five 
years ," in the thirteenth line of said section ; also, the 
worths, "for the term of five years," in the 16th line of 
said section. 

SacrrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1864. 


